

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7868/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 08/03/2011 in CRLA  
No.78/1996, of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

ANIL KUMAR JOHARI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 02/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. v. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kr. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sameer Shrivastava, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG  
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RNotice was issued by this Court's order  
dated 28.11.2011 limited to the quantum of  
sentence.Having heard learned counsel for the  
parties, we see no reason to reduce the quantum  
of sentence. Hence, the special leave petition  
is dismissed.(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)  
Court Master Court Master